

City of Long Beach

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-0087 Version: 1 Name: CA - EPA DDT Waste

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted
File created: 1/24/2022 In control: City Council
On agenda: 2/1/2022 Final action: 2/1/2022

Title: Recommendation to adopt resolution calling on the U.S. Congress and the U.S. Environmental

Protection Agency to take all measures necessary to prevent further harm to natural resources, wildlife, and citizens from the DDT waste dumped in the waters between Long Beach and Santa Catalina Island; and recognizing and supporting Assembly Joint Resolution 2, filed with the Secretary

of State on September 17, 2021. (Citywide)

Sponsors: City Attorney

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 020122-C-3sr&att.pdf, 2. RES-22-0013.pdf

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|----------|------|--------------|----------------------------------|--------|
| 2/1/2022 | 1 | City Council | approve recommendation and adopt | Pass |

Recommendation to adopt resolution calling on the U.S. Congress and the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency to take all measures necessary to prevent further harm to natural resources, wildlife, and citizens from the DDT waste dumped in the waters between Long Beach and Santa Catalina Island; and recognizing and supporting Assembly Joint Resolution 2, filed with the Secretary of State on September 17, 2021. (Citywide)

Per the City Council's request on May 18, 2021, please see attached Resolution calling on the U.S. Congress and the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency to take all measures necessary to prevent further harm to natural resources, wildlife, and citizens from the DDT waste dumped in the waters between Long Beach and Santa Catalina Island, and recognizing and supporting Assembly Joint Resolution 2, filed with the Secretary of State on September 17, 2021, for the Council's review and approval.

Approve recommendation.

[Enter Body Here]

CHARLES PARKIN CITY ATTORNEY